503810691 05/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3857339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
LOÏC LE LAY				03/01/2016	
LAURENT BACLET				02/25/2016	
JULIEN SCAGNETTI			01/15/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	LES S	LES STRATIFIES			
Street Address:	2, RUE	2, RUE BALZAC			
City:	PARIS	PARIS			
State/Country:	FRAN	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	F-7500	F-75008			
Application Number: 1489		14899937			
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Fax Number:		(206)224-0779			
) the e-mail address first; if tha I; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
Phone:	in promaci	(206)682-8100			
Email: efiling		efiling@cojk.com	g@cojk.com		
•		BRANDON C. STALLMAN, ESQ			
		CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JO		IDNESS	
Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600					
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9810	1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GVRS155111	GVRS155111		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRANDON C. STALLMAN	BRANDON C. STALLMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Brandon C. Stallman/	/Brandon C. Stallman/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/03/2016	05/03/2016		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=55111_Assign source=55111_Assign	ment#page				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Loïc LE LAY, Laurent BACLET and Julien SCAGNETTI are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled METHOD FOR EDGING COMPOSITE PANELS, STRIP FOR IMPLEMENTING THE METHOD AND PANEL OBTAINED BY THIS METHOD, International Application No. PCT/IB2014/062169, filed on 12 June 2014;

AND WHEREAS, LES STRATIFIES a French company of 2, rue Balzac F-75008 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective *nunc pro tunc* 20 June 2013, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at \underline{PCQ} (city), \underline{PRANCE} (country), this $\underline{1}^{\sim V}$

Witnessed By:

Loic LE LA

Date: OAC3/A6 Signature

Printed Name

PATENT REEL: 038599 FRAME: 0903

******* Executed at Boursey Loognon (city), <u>SCRACE</u> (country), this <u>ZS</u> day of <u>Sebauany</u>, 2015 Laurent BACLET Witnessed By: Date: <u>25/02/2016</u> Signature STRUGEON Printed Name eav of Tamage , 2015. Julien SCAGNETTI Witnessed By: Date: 25/02/2016 Signature STRUGEON Printed Name PATENT

REEL: 038599 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 05/03/2016